

2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2, #01-33 / #02-29 Kaki Bukit AutoHub Singapore 417921 Tel: 6746 1515 / 6747 1787 www.successunited.com.sg

Fax: 6748 5015

Co. / GST Reg: 200402570G

Your Ref: SLS 895S

11th March 2020

M/s.

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

AIG Building 78 Shenton Way, #07-16 Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claims

Dear Sir

Acc Invlg SBB 6789J & SLS 895S on 28.08.19

We refer to the above accident which was caused due to the negligence of your insured driver of Veh No. SLS 895S

We are claiming for the following costs and losses incurred:

1)	Cost of Repairs (Inc. 7% GST)	\$	15,729.00
2)	GIA Search Fee	\$	2.00
3)	Car Rental	\$	2,312.20
4)	Medical Fees	\$	126.00
5)	New Spectacle	\$	770.00
3.5	Т	otal: \$	18,939.20

Enclosed herein the following documents for your perusal.

1) Tax Invoice No: S2003008

2) GIA Search Fee

3) Car Rental Invoice

4) Letter of Authorization

5) Medical Receipt

6) Spectacle Receipt

We appreciate your prompt attention and response.

Yours faithfully

Email: sirina@successunited.com.sg





51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC6/AIG19015393/Adb3

06 SEPTEMBER 2019

NG PING CHEW 92 JALAN KURAS SINGAPORE 577761

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLS 895S & SBB 6789J ALONG/AT DEFU LANE 9 ON 28/08/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SBB 6789J against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour as your vehicle was turning out from minor road towards main road when the accident happened. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

CHAN JIA LE

Case Handler DID: 6749 5792

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: JiaLe@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

To: Success United Pte Ltd

Singapore

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS: SBB 6789J & SLS 895S ALONG Defu Lane 1 and Defu Lane 9 Junction ON 28.08.2019

We, Q's Advertising Pte Ltd Co Reg No: 197401382K

of 7 Changi South Street 1 Singapore 486791

the owner of vehicle no. **SBB 6789J** hereby authorise you to commence repair to the said vehicle forthwith. In consideration of you repairing my/our vehicle at my/our request:

- a) I/We hereby irrevocably authorise you to demand claim settle receive whatever amount settled/payable by the insurance and/or third party or to commence legal proceeding, if necessary, in my name, for the costs of repair and loss of use, etc and to you appointing any Solicitor to act for me in respect of the accident claim and all and any amount claimed, received and/or settled shall belong absolutely to you. I/We agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our third party claim to you and my/our Solicitors (to be appointed by you on my/our behalf) shall accept this as my/our irrevocable authorisation to pay the amount compensated direct to you after deduction of their costs on a Solicitor & Client basis. I/We undertake to co-operate fully with you and my/our Solicitors to see the claim to a successful conclusion.
- b) If the third party claim is unsuccessful or in your discretion inappropriate for any reason, I/we hereby instruct and authorise you to claim direct from my/our insurance company on my/our behalf for all monies due to you. I undertake to pay you for the Excess applicable under my policy and to reimburse you all costs, fees and expenses incurred by you in pursuing the claim on my behalf.
- c) If the own insurers' claim is not applicable and/or the third party claim fails and/or either of the aforesaid is indequate, I/we underake to pay you for your expenses, costs and fees immediately.

I/We also irrevocably authorise you to sign all discharge vouchers/indemnity forms and all necessary papers in connection with the above claim in my/our absence. I/We irrevocable authorise you to appoint such a firm of Solicitors on my/our behalf as you shall deem fit for the purpose of the third party/own insurer's claim.

I/We undertake to inform you and/or the Solicitors appointed by you on my behalf in the event the third party's insurance company communicate with me/us directly, orally or in writing and I/we further undertake not to accept any monies or offer of settlement from the third party's insurers without first communicating with you and obtaining your consent.

Upon settlement of the third party claim and in case the settlement monies was sent to me/us by the third party's insurers, I/we undertake to pay you and my/our solicitor the cost of repairs settled and related expenses and disbursement incurred.

Our insurer are Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd Policy No. SI19V02852/VPE/R00

Date: 28.08.2019

Owner's Signature/Co's stamp Q's Advertising Pte Ltd

Co Reg No : 197401382K

Expiry Date: 13.05.2020

Excess: N/A

Witness Signature/Name

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>SUCCESS UNITED PTE LTD</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$17,800.00</u> (Global Sum) for vehicle no. <u>SBB 6789J</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>28/08/2019</u> (date) along <u>DEFU LANE 1 AND DEFU LANE 9 JUNCTION</u> involving vehicle no/s <u>SLS 895S</u>.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 30/08/2019 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner **Q'S ADVERTISING PTE LTD** (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. **SBB 6789J** make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to **SBB 6789J** (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 24th (day) of April (month) 2026 (year)

(TKK) rmb

Signed by appointed surveyor

COLESON NATIONAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)





SUCCESS UNITED PTE LTD

2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2, #01-33 / #02-29 Kaki Bukit AutoHub Singapore 417921 Tel: 6746 1515 / 6747 1787 Fax: 6748 5015

www.successunited.com.sg Co. / GST Reg: 200402570G

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

AIG Building

78 Shenton Way, #07-16 Singapore 079120

Attention : Motor Claim Department

Contact: 64191053 Fax No.: 68357416

Tax Invoice: S2003008

Date : 10/03/2020

Vehicle Num. : SBB6789J Make/Model : Honda Vezel-2014

Chassis/Eng#: RU11016590/L15B3516605

Accident Date: 28/08/2019

Claim No. : Reference :

Policy No.: (13/05/2020)

Amount S\$

To provide materials, labour and respray painting.

Lump Sum

14,700.00

Total S\$:

14,700.00 1,029.00

GST @ 7% S\$:

15,729.00

Amount Due S\$:

========

SUCCESS UNITED PTE LTD



Main Office:

Mova Building No. 22, Jalan Kilang, Singapore 159419 Tel: **(65) 6476 3333** Fax: (65) 6271 5891

Workshop Dept: Block 1008, Bukit Merah Lane 3, #01-04/06/08/94

Singapore 159722 Tel: (65) 6272 3892 Fax: (65) 6270 8314

www.mova.com.sg

RK148194

Co. Reg. 198904033G GST Reg. M2-0088864-2

Tax Invoice

20th September 2019

Q's ADVERTISING PTE LTD 7 CHANGI SOUTH STREET 1

SINGAPORE 486791

To Terms

Veh#

Inv#

RA#

From

C.O.D

:- SLH7874P

RK736707

C11635 0/0

30/08/2019

10/09/2019

Remarks: - MARCUS

Attention :- SIRINA

Description **U.Price** Qty Amounts S\$ RENTAL CHARGES FROM 30/08/2019 TO 10/09/2019 11 DAY 120.00 1,320.00

MAZDA 21.5: SLH7874P

RENTAL AGREEMENT: C11635 DRIVEN BY: TAN SOO FONG

SBB 6789J

Singapore Dollars:

One Thousand Four Hundred Twelve And Cents Forty Only

AMOUNT S\$

1,320.00

GST @ 7 %

92.40

Thank you for your continuous support.

AMOUNT DUE S\$

1,412.40

MOVA AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD



Website: www.mova.com.sg

Co. Reg. No.: 198904033G

Main Office: No. 22 Jalan Kilang, Singapore 159419 **Bukit Merah Branch:** Blk 122 Bukit Merah Lane 1 #01-50, Singapore 150122

Fan Yoong Branch: No. 15 Fan Yoong Road, Singapore 629792 Tel: (65) 6476 3333 Fax: (65) 6270 8314 24 Hours Breakdown Service: (65) 9799 8888 Bedok Branch: 219 Bedok Central #01-138, Singapore 460219 Tel: (65) 6604 7877

Automotive Pte Ltd RENTAL AGREEMENT

RANO.: C 11635

513867893

	RENTAL DETAILS	INSURANCE EXCESS AMOUNT		
Vehicle Make/Model:	Mazda 2 Vehicle No: SLHT8747	Singapore	Malaysia	Signature
Date/Time Out:	set before the commencement of hards. No part of such hi	S\$	S\$	an The mint Ayli pa
Petrol Level Out:	E 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 7/8 F	Per Accident	Per Accident	discumstances be
Date/ Time In: Specific provision with to literal graphs elittles that and the second state of the second		Charges Charges		
Petrol Level In:	E 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 7/8 F	Months @\$	Per Month	of the said vehicle
Change Over 1:	Date: Initial:	Weeks @\$	Per Week	rate per day for Cr
Change Over 2:	Date: Initial:	Days @\$	Per Day	paying for the CDV
KM Out:	KM In:	Hours @\$	Per Hour	Owner should be to the total tot
onal Accident Insurance	HIRER DETAILS OF THE PROPERTY	Sub-	Total Market Mar	of the vehicle, The
Named Hirer	- William Lie Tio	Less Discount	%	It staids setting 7
Name: 10 months in a	Q's Advertising P/L	Bey 07 brove Rental (Charges (A) to applied	woled a only (a)
Address:	1 Kok, Bukit AVE 2 4C1-33		er day / week / month	ed ed haoveli (d)
	12-29, Kaki Bukit Auto Mato misgoli ya	PAI @\$ p Petrol Top-Up	er day / week / month	op pagensii of (o)
	Singpore 417721	Misc Charges	venty vehicle or trailer	ethorizanton et (1)
Identity Card No:	barblimates or any other shock most first impair the driver	GST IST COURS WOLSE	ence of alcohol. Insiluci	(g) Under the Influ
Date of Birth:	ince and seriously impair fine drivers ability to reach mounting. e. consumpting of book driving above the speed limits etc.	To	tal	quigopen nis ini trei Beards accide
Driving License:	Vision of hearing. \$	VISA / MASTER CARD / AMEX		officialities only (I)
Country of Issue:	gardeys or ledged year last de the vehicle garden does not	Pre-Payment Transport of the Account and the A		It groups rein act It
Tel: off as addisdations	(HP) Maria (Passal and (O) I nogulabella el activica	Downpayment a	and Deposit	and that in the eve
Nationality:	2/12/15	Amount Refunded/ Due		fieldsit at renid or F 10
Effective Date:	I the line exceed the specified lime of return	Signature of Re	fund is aldealings seg-	(a) Any hourly dhis
Additional Hirer	e other than the pre-agreed return location wilthout the Ow	Remarks:	retrieval fees il rental	ledoitible vnA (a)
Name:	nationally under the local Goussianest on Road Traffic	gines sat graph-heating		authorization with Arv traffic faller
Address: 11 Desugn	down lyacke bemuler at element with the very great with the	Invoice No: one user response of a relation and Ref. No: 60 (4)		huso bits aenit
	to the negligence of the hirer.			Ref. No:
g costs relating thereto)	qainst any llability for loss or damage to any property (includin	Checked Out By:	Checked In By:	Checked By:
Identity Card No:	I and any security device filled or supplied with the vehicle.	inationaed it is locker		riaril equene semir
Date of Birth:	a charge for loss of same.	Markeys and will incur	safekeeping of the val	responsible for the
Driving License:	re said vehicle to the Owler intringuatery and should there it is authorized driver shall not admit or compessed any claim.	Sales-In	Charge:	in Cu Spillog att
Country of Issue:	of nutrities of all parties including witherses as well as the	Past 3 years accidents	S YES NO	filter is to secure the
Tel://gmco of stulis 7 . a	(O) a roll and according to the control of the (O) and according to the (OH)			immediately. The hi
Nationality:	d snadlings been Clarice may eitheus eaten massener d			
Effective Date:	d remove sumerend hiter shall be responsible for and inden			
I fully understand and agree	ed to the terms and condition appended on both sides of this Vehicle F	Pantal Agraement classes	ground that if there is any av	statending amount navel-

after the conclusion of my rental not restricted to parking or traffic infringements during my period of hire, I will agreed that these outstanding payment be billed to my charge/ credit card voucher given above. All above information given by me are true in connection to this agreement.

Hirer's Signatory / Company Stamp (if corporate hirer)

Authorised Manager Signature

- 1. Only authorized drivers with valid driving license of minimum 2 years may drive the rental vehicle.

- 2. All rental vehicles are strictly for Singapore use only, and may not be driven outside Singapore without prior approval of MOVA Automobile.

 3. In any accident, the Hirer must report to MOVA Automobile immediately. The Hirer shall endeavor to assist in all manners possible.

 4. The Hirer shall be liable for all excess charges (if any) for late return at the hourly rate shown, inclusive of CDW and PAI. Late return of more than 4 hours will be considered
- 5. All traffic infringements and summons (if any) are the responsibility of the Hirer.

Date & Time



Invoice

SBB6789J

TAN SOO FONG

7 CHANGI SOUTH ST 1

S(486791)

Invoice No : WPLIN0003698

Invoice Date :30/9/2019

Due Date

:30/9/2019

VHA No

:4323

Referral ID : S014

Description:

Amount

Rental for

9

Day/s @

a),

\$100

per Day \$

900.00

Vehicle No

SJE 8160 Z

Vehicle Description

Toyota Altis 1.6 A

Rental Period

19/09/2019

to 28/09/2019

Total Amount Payable

900.00

WIN WIN RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #06-04 Premier@Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875 Tel: 6315 8479 H/P: 9833 0807

SBB 6789J

VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

VHA No: 4323

Invoice No: WPLIN 3698

Hirer's Vehicle No:

UEN: 201505115E HIRER'S PARTICULARS Vehicle No: STF & 160 Z Replace Veh No: Name: (as in I/C) Mileage Out: Mileage Out: 5 3 1 L n C NRIC / FIN No: ___ Auto / Manual Make & Model: Address (Res): T Changi Out : Date / 9 Name & Address of Employer: HIRE / PERIOD EXPIRY Time: NON-WAIVER EXCESS=\$ 2 000 Occupation:___ __Driving Exp: **CHARGES** Singapore Driving Licence No: __ @\$ / 0 0 per day 00 Daily Issue Date: ___ ____ Date of Birth: Tel: (O) _____ HP: _ Weekly @\$ per week ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULARS Monthly @\$ per month Name: (as in I/C) Hours @\$ per hour NRIC / FIN No: Extension @\$ Address (Res):__ Delivery/Collection Service Occupation: _ Driving Exp: SUB-TOTAL \$ Singapore Driving Licence No: _ Issue Date:_ Date of Birth: **PETROL LEVEL** Tel: (0)__ (R):_ 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 7/8 F Out 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 7/8 VEHICLE CHECK LIST In DENTS Fuel REAR Traffic / Parking Fines **TOTAL CHARGES \$** 00 - ACCIDENTS CATE: RIGHT FRONT TOP Hirer's Signature MISSING / FAULTY ACCESSORIES / PARTS REMARKS :_ Additional Driver's Signature

I have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of the agreement. If I have presented a charge/credit card for payment. I agree that all amounts payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to have been made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have given WIN WIN RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD in connection with this agreement is true.

- 1. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED FOR "HIRE FOR REWARDS" USAGE SUCH AS UBER / GRABCAR / GRABSHARE ETC.
- 2. ONLY PERSON ABOVE 23 YEARS OF AGE WITH MORE THAN 2 YEARS DRIVING EXPERIENCE, AUTHORISED, LICENSED AND SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT MAY DRIVE THE VEHICLE.
- 3. ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER. AN ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS REDIRECTED.
- 4. THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE RATE SHOWN PER HOUR OR PER DAY, INCLUSIVE OF CDW AND/OR PAI WHERE APPLICABLE.
- 5. IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, IF THERE IS BODILY INJURIES, A POLICE REPORT MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS.
- 6, VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY. AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN OUT OF SINGAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR CONSENT OF THE COMPANY WIN WIN RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD.

RETURN OF VEHICLE. THE HIRER / DRIVER IS REQUIRED TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN "SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER" FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND TIME INSERTED BELOW SHALL DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS RETURNED TO WIN WIN RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD AND THE SAME SHALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHALLENGED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER.

DATE IN	TIME IN	MILEAGE	CHECKED BY	REMARKS	A STATE OF THE STA
28/9	lom	0/40			4
2019		230			SIGNATURE OF HIRER/DRIVER



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-19-141445

Date of Request:

29/08/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Success United Pte Ltd 2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2 #01-33 Kaki Bukit AutoHub Singapore 417921

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

29/08/2019

Enquiry By

Sirina Soon

Vehicle No.

SLS895S

Accident Date

28/08/2019

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
SLS895S	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.	24/08/2019-23/08/2021	65-6419-3000

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

is is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-19-141445

Date of Request:

29/08/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Success United Pte Ltd 2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2 #01-33 Kaki Bukit AutoHub Singapore 417921

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

29/08/2019

Enquiry By

Sirina Soon

TP Vehicle No.

SLS895S

Accident Date

28/08/2019

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque